Alera Group Builds on Employee Benefits Business with Spire Risk Management

December 5, 2024



Deerfield, IL (December 5, 2024) — <u>Alera Group</u>, a top national insurance and financial services firm, today announced that Employee Benefits insurance firm <u>Spire Risk Management</u>, joined Alera Group effective December 1, 2024.

This partnership will strengthen Alera Group's Employee Benefits offerings in the south-central region through Spire's comprehensive and cost-effective programs. These programs are built upon Spire's four pillars: Consulting, Brokerage, Compliance and Administration.

Spire Risk Management has provided top-tier service to its clients for over five years. Operating under the mission of protecting human assets through creative insurance solutions, the team has become a trusted insurance partner, helping businesses successfully navigate the ever-changing Employee Benefits landscape.

"We're thrilled to welcome Spire Risk Management to the Alera Group team," said Alan Levitz, CEO of Alera Group. "Alera Group continuously strives to deliver additional national and regional resources so we can provide even greater value and service to our clients."

The Spire Risk Management team will continue serving clients in their existing roles. Terms of the transaction were not announced.

About Alera Group

Alera Group is an independent financial services firm with \$1.4 billion in gross revenue, offering comprehensive property and casualty insurance, employee benefits, wealth services and retirement plan solutions to clients nationwide. Working collaboratively across specialties and across the country, Alera Group's team of more than 4,400 colleagues offer unique solutions, personalized services and proactive insights to help ensure each client's business and personal success. For more information, visit <u>aleragroup.com</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>.